

## DEPARTMENT OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL

## **News Release**

## **NEIL ABERCROMBIE**

**GOVERNOR** 

DAVID M. LOUIE ATTORNEY GENERAL Phone: (808) 586-1500 RUSSELL SUZUKI FIRST DEPUTY ATTORNEY GENERAL

For Immediate Release: August 25, 2011 News Release 2011-17

## STATE ID CARDS AT KAUNAKAKAI ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

HONOLULU – State ID personnel will be at the Kaunakakai Elementary School to process applications for State ID cards on Saturday, October 15, 2011, from 8:30 a.m. to 2:00 p.m.

The fee is \$10.00 for senior citizens 65 years and older, and \$15.00 for all others, payable in cash only. State ID cards will be processed and mailed to applicants within ten business days.

Priority will be given to applicants with completed application forms and required certified documents. Applications without these documents cannot be processed.

- New applicants must provide at a minimum an original social security card and a certified copy of their birth certificate (or resident alien card, if applicable).
- For renewals of current ID cards with no change in name or citizenship, no other documents are required.
- All changes in status or name due to marriage, divorce, annulment, adoption or citizenship must also be supported by certified government-issued documents. Altered and illegible documents are not acceptable.

Recorded information on application requirements is available at (808) 587-3111 and on the Internet at <a href="www.stateid.hawaii.gov">www.stateid.hawaii.gov</a>. Further questions can be directed to (808) 587-3112. Application forms are available on the Web site and at the State ID office, and will also be available at the Kaunakakai Elementary School. Kaunakakai Elementary School is located at 30 Ailoa Street, Kaunakakai, HI. A map is provided at <a href="www.stateid.hawaii.gov">www.stateid.hawaii.gov</a>, using the link for the "New Molokai Outreach Event."

###

For more information, contact: Liane Moriyama, Administrator, or Marian Pagaragan, Civil ID Hawaii Criminal Justice Data Center (808) 587-3110 hcjdc@hcjdc.hawaii.gov